PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 09/682766

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Conveying Party Name: Jonas Forssell **Execution Date:** 10/15/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Receiving Party Name: Ford Motor Company The American Road **Street Address:**

Internal Address:

City: Dearborn **MICHIGAN** State:

Country:

Postal Code: 48121

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via U.S. Postal Service

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022844

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Sheri L. Charles

DATE SIGNED: 10/16/2001

Total Attachments: 1

source="ford assignment.tif"

PATENT

REEL: 012068 FRAME: 0769

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TH	IE UNDERSIGN	ED,				
has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:						
Attorney	Docket	No.	200-0642	entitled:	BODY	SECTION
for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Jonas Forssell; and						
of the State of Michigan, is de	Delaware, having Delaware, ha	ng its princip ng an interes		ass at Dealborn,	County of Trans.	-,
COMPANY, or full and exclus	by my contracturive right for the	ual obligation	to my employment	for all foreign co	untries to the sa	id invention, as Letters Patent
herein: Serial No. Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee Executed by:						
NAME			SIGNA	TURE	DAT	Ē
Jonas Forss Lundgrensga 412 56 Goth	ıtan 16		and the second	Joseph	15/	10/2001
Bejin						

Attorney Docket No: 200-0642 Please

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 012068 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 10/16/2001